
       

2022-23 Facts and Figures 
 

(Through Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational) 

Low 9 
30 (6-under), Ivan Camilo Ramirez, front nine, second round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
30 (6-under), Josh Goldenberg, front nine, third round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Alvaro Ortiz, back nine, first round, Nordelta GC, Visa Argentina Open  
31 (5-under), Matt Ryan, back nine, second round, Nordelta GC, Visa Argentina Open  
31 (5-under), Blair Bursey, back nine, second round, Nordelta GC, Visa Argentina Open  
31 (5-under), Alan Wagner, back nine, third round, Nordelta GC, Visa Argentina Open  
31 (5-under), Skyler Finnell, back nine, first round, Chapelco GC, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
31 (5-under), Joey Savoie, back nine, first round, Chapelco GC, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
31 (5-under), Agustin Errázuriz, front nine, first round, Chapelco GC, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
31 (5-under), Martin Contini, back nine, second round, Chapelco GC, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
31 (5-under), Dalan Refioglu, front nine, third round, Chapelco GC, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
31 (5-under), Tim Widing, back nine, third round, Chapelco GC, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
31 (5-under), Josh Goldenberg, back nine, fourth round, Chapelco GC, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
31 (5-under), Matt Ryan, front nine, first round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
31 (5-under), Alex Scott, back nine, first round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
31 (5-under), Jorge Fernández Valdés, front nine, second round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
31 (5-under), Jaime López Rivarola, back nine, second round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
31 (5-under), Graysen Huff, front nine, second round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
31 (5-under), Jake Sollon, front nine, second round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
31 (5-under), Cristobal Del Solar, front nine, fourth round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
31 (5-under), Max Sekulic, front nine, first round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), David Laskin, front nine, first round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Jake McCrory, front nine, first round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Joaquin Lolas, front nine, second round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), David Pastore, front nine, second round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Luis Gerardo Garza, front nine, second round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Ollie Osborne, front nine, second round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Jackson Markham, front nine, second round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Myles Creighton, front nine, third round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Fred Meyer, front nine, third round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Brad Reeves, back nine, third round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
31 (5-under), Josh Goldenberg, front nine, fourth round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Low 18 
64 (8-under), Skyler Finnell, first round, Chapelco GC, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
64 (8-under), Puma Dominguez, second round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
64 (8-under), Marcos Montenegro, second round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
65 (7-under), Myles Creighton, fourth round, Nordelta GC, Visa Argentina Open  
65 (7-under), Dalan Refioglu, third round, Chapelco GC, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
65 (7-under), Julián Etulain, first round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
65 (7-under), Brian Bullington, first round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
65 (7-under), David Pastore, second round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
65 (7-under), Tommy Cocha, third round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
65 (7-under), Myles Creighton, third round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
65 (7-under), Josh Goldenberg, third round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
65 (7-under), Ollie Osborne, fourth round, Rio Hondo GC, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
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Low First 18 
64 (8-under), Skyler Finnell, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
65 (7-under), Julián Etulain, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
65 (7-under), Brian Bullington, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
 
Low First 36 
131 (13-under), David Pastore, (66-65), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
132 (12-under), Jake Mccrory, (66-66), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
134 (10-under), Linus Lilliedahl, (67-67), Visa Argentina Open  
134 (10-under), Conner Godsey, (66-68), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
134 (10-under), Jesus Montenegro, (67-67), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
134 (10-under), Myles Creighton, (67-67), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
134 (10-under), Diego Cordova, (67-67), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Low 36 (Any Rounds) 
131 (13-under), Puma Dominguez, (64-67), second and third rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
131 (13-under), Josh Goldenberg, (65-66), third and fourth rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
131 (13-under), David Pastore, (66-65), first and second rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
132 (12-under), Myles Creighton, (67-65), third and fourth rounds, Visa Argentina Open  
132 (12-under), Marcos Montenegro, (64-68), second and third rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
132 (12-under), Brad Reeves, (66-66), second and third rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
132 (12-under), Jake McCrory, (66-66), first and second rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
132 (12-under), Myles Creighton, (67-65), second and third rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
133 (11-under), Zack Fischer, (66-67), second and third rounds, Visa Argentina Open  
133 (11-under), Jake McCrory, (66-67), second and third rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Low First 54  
199 (17-under), Jake McCrory, (66-66-67), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
199 (17-under), Myles Creighton, (67-67-65), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
201 (15-under), David Pastore, (66-65-70), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
201 (15-under), Conner Godsey, (66-68-67), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
202 (14-under), Zack Fischer, (69-66-67), Visa Argentina Open  
202 (14-under), Chris Crawford, (66-69-67), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
202 (14-under), Tommy Cocha, (68-69-65), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Low 54 (Any Rounds)  
199 (17-under), Puma Dominguez, (64-67-68), second through fourth rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
199 (17-under), Jake Mccrory, (66-66-67), first through third rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
199 (17-under), Myles Creighton, (67-67-65), first through third rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
200 (16-under), Ollie Osborne, (66-69-65), second through fourth rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
201 (15-under), Zack Fischer, (66-67-68), second through fourth rounds, Visa Argentina Open  
201 (15-under), David Pastore, (66-65-70), first through third rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
201 (15-under), Conner Godsey, (66-68-67), first through third rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
201 (15-under), Josh Goldenberg, (70-65-66), second through fourth rounds, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Low 72 
269 (19-under), Jake McCrory, (66-66-67-70), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
269 (19-under), Jesus Montenegro, (67-67-69-66), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
270 (18-under), Zack Fischer, (69-66-67-68), Visa Argentina Open  
270 (18-under), Myles Creighton, (67-67-65-71), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
270 (18-under), Ollie Osborne, (70-66-69-65), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
271 (17-under), Linus Lilliedahl, (67-67-71-66), Visa Argentina Open  
271 (17-under), Conner Godsey, (66-68-67-70), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
271 (17-under), Austin Squires, (68-68-67-68), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
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271 (17-under), Josh Goldenberg, (70-70-65-66), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
272 (16-under), Cristobal Del Solar, (69-66-69-68), Neuquen Argentina Classic 
272 (16-under), Luis Fernando Barco, (67-71-67-67), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
272 (16-under), Puma Dominguez, (73-64-67-68), Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
High 72 (Winning Score) 
278 (10-under), Matt Ryan, (66-71-71-70), Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
 
Largest Winning Margin 
3 strokes, Cristóbal Del Solar, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
 
Low Start by a Winner  
66 (6-under), Matt Ryan, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
66 (6-under), Jake McCrory, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
High Start by a Winner 
69 (3-under), Zack Fischer, Visa Argentina Open  
69 (3-under), Cristóbal Del Solar, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
 
Low Finish by a Winner 
68 (4-under), Zack Fischer, Visa Argentina Open  
68 (4-under), Cristóbal Del Solar, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
 
High Finish by a Winner 
70 (2-under), Matt Ryan, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open 
70 (2-under), Jake McCrory, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Largest 18-Hole Lead (no ties) 
2 strokes, Skyler Finnell, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
 
Largest 36-Hole Lead (No Ties) 
2 strokes, Cristóbal Del Solar, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
 
Largest 54-Hole Lead (No Ties) 
3 strokes, Zack Fischer, Visa Argentina Open  
 
Low 36-Hole Cut 
3-under, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational  
 
High 36-Hole Cut 
1-over, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
1-over, Visa Argentina Open  
1-over, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open 
 
Fewest to Make 36-Hole Cut 
59, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Most to Make 36-Hole Cut 
63, Visa Argentina Open  
 
Most Tied for Lead, 18 Holes 
8, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
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Most Tied for Lead, 36 Holes 
2, Matt Ryan and Jorge Fernández Valdés, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
 
Most Consecutive Events in the Money 
13, Cristóbal Del Solar 
 
Most Consecutive Years with Win 
2, Matt Ryan (2022, 2023) 
2, Cristóbal Del Solar (2022, 2023) 
 
Holes-In-One 
Mauro Baez Julien, (No. 16/second round/Nordelta GC) Visa Argentina Open  
Nicolás Geyger, (No. 4/second round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
Beau Breault, (No. 6/third round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
Chandler Blanchet, (No. 12/second round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Two Eagles in One Round 
Matt Ryan, (No. 13, No. 3/first round/Chapelco GC) Neuquén Argentina Classic 
Joey Savoie, (No. 13, No. 16/first round/Chapelco GC) Neuquén Argentina Classic 
Josh Goldenberg, (No. 3, No. 17/third round/Chapelco GC) Neuquén Argentina Classic 
Baker Stevenson, (No. 3, No. 13/third round/Chapelco GC) Neuquén Argentina Classic 
Matt Ryan, (No. 7, No. 18/fourth round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open 
Matt Gilchrest, (No. 18, No. 9/first round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
Thomas Lilly, (No. 9, No. 18/first round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
Ted Moon, (No. 5, No. 9/second round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Best Birdie Streak (One Round) 
5, Jackson Markham, (No. 13-17/second round/Nordelta GC) Visa Argentina Open  
5, Alejandro Tosti, (No. 17- 3/second round/Chapelco GC) Neuquén Argentina Classic 
4, Exequiel Lopez, (No. 1- 4/first round/Nordelta GC) Visa Argentina Open  
4, Charlie Hillier, (No. 2- 5/third round/Nordelta GC) Visa Argentina Open  
4, Myles Creighton, (No. 12-15/third round/Nordelta GC) Visa Argentina Open  
4, Tim Widing, (No. 7-10/fourth round/Nordelta GC) Visa Argentina Open  
4, Rafael Becker, (No. 10-13/first round/Chapelco GC) Neuquén Argentina Classic 
4, Tim Widing, (No. 10-13/third round/Chapelco GC) Neuquén Argentina Classic 
4, Dalan Refioglu, (No. 6- 9/third round/Chapelco GC) Neuquén Argentina Classic 
4, Cristóbal Sepulveda, (No. 14-17/first round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
4, Conner Godsey, (No. 15-18/first round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
4, Carlos Bustos, (No. 1- 4/first round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
4, Matt Ryan, (No. 7-10/first round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
4, Kamaiu Johnson, (No. 15-18/second round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
4, Isidro Benitez, (No. 12-15/third round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
4, David Laskin, (No. 3- 6/first round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
4, Rafael Becker, (No. 17- 2/first round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
4, Jesus Montenegro, (No. 10-13/second round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
4, Carlos Bustos, (No. 11-14/second round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
4, Fred Meyer, (No. 2- 5/third round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
4, Tommy Cocha, (No. 8-11/third round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Best Birdie-Eagle Streak (One Round) 
5-under, Jorge Fernández Valdés, (B-E-B-B/No. 4/second round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open 
4-under, Osten Waite, (E-B-B/No. 8/fourth round/Nordelta GC) Visa Argentina Open  
4-under, Alex Scott, (B-B-E/No. 11/second round/Chapelco GC) Neuquén Argentina Classic 
4-under, Jake Sollon, (E-B-B/No. 7/second round/Hacienda Chicureo) Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
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4-under, Jake Hendrix, (E-B-B/No. 18/second round/Rio Hondo GC) Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Most Consecutive Under-Par Rounds (Season)  
8, Linus Lilliedahl, first round Visa Argentina Open to final round, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
8, Connor Godsey, first round Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open to final round, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Biggest Stroke Differential One Round to the Next (Better) 
13 strokes, Aaron Terrazas, first round, second round, 82-69, Visa Argentina Open  
 
Biggest Stroke Differential One Round to the Next (Worse) 
13 strokes, Andrew Alligood, second round, third round, 70-83, Visa Argentina Open  
12 strokes, Brian Bullington, first round, second round, 65-77, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open 
12 strokes, Benjamin Saiz-Wenz, first round, second round, 68-80, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open 
 
Course Records (No Ties) 
65 (7-under), Julián Etulain, first round, Hacienda Chicureo, Scotia Wealth Management Chile Open  
 
Most Eagles (Season) 
6, John Greco 
6, Josh Goldenberg 
5, Matt Ryan 
5, Ignacio Marino 
4, Skyler Finnell 
4, Walker Lee 
4, Daniel Hudson 
4, David Pastore 
 
Most Eagles (Tournament) 
3, Matt Ryan, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
3, Ignacio Marino, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
3, Isidro Benitez, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
3, Daniel Hudson, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
3, Thomas Lilly, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
Most Birdies (Season) 
79, Conner Godsey  
68, Linus Lilliedahl 
68, Isidro Benitez 
63, Austin Hitt 
63, Cristóbal Del Solar 
63, Josh Goldenberg 
 
Most Birdies (Tournament) 
26, Alejandro Tosti, Visa Argentina Open  
24, Linus Lilliedhal, Neuquén Argentina Classic 
24, Luis Fernando Barco, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
24, Josh Goldenberg, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
24, Brad Reeves, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
 
First-Time Winners  
Zack Fischer, Visa Argentina Open  
Jake Mccrory, Termas de Rio Hondo Invitational 
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Most Top-10s 
2, Alejandro Tosti 
2, Linus Lilliedahl 
2, Cristóbal Del Solar 
2, Connor Godsey 
2, Chris Crawford 
2, Myles Creighton 
2, Josh Goldenberg 
 


